discretion, concludes has been satisfactorily performed. Payment shall be made within 30 

calendar days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City notifies the Contractor that a dispute as to 

the invoice exists. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed Twenty Three Million 

dollars ($23,000,000). In no event shall City be liable for interest or late charges for any late 

payments. 

Article 3 Effective Date   

Each of the modifications set forth in Section 2 shall be effective on and after the date of 

this Amendment. 

Article 4 Legal Effect